PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2758587

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
DIANA CHANG				06/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	HERMAN M	ILLER,	INC.		
Street Address:	855 EAST M	AIN AV	'ENUE		
City:	ZEELAND				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	49464				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 29450168					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(312	2)321-4	299		
Email:					
-			hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name: JOHN C. FREEMAN Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395					
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3591-2096		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOHN C. FREEMAN		
Signature:			/John C. Freeman/		
Date:			03/07/2014		
Total Attachments: 8 source=3591_2096_ExecutedAssignment_Chang#page1.tif PATENT					

source=3591_2096_ExecutedAssignment_Chang#page2.tif
source=3591_2096_ExecutedAssignment_Chang#page3.tif
source=3591_2096_ExecutedAssignment_Chang#page4.tif
source=3591_2096_ExecutedAssignment_Chang#page5.tif
source=3591_2096_ExecutedAssignment_Chang#page6.tif
source=3591_2096_ExecutedAssignment_Chang#page7.tif
source=3591_2096_ExecutedAssignment_Chang#page8.tif
1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Yves Behar, Qin Li, Naoya Edahiro, Noah Murphy Reinhertz,</u> <u>Diana Chang, Matthew Malone and Casey Doran Lewis</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled FURNITURE PIECES AND COMBINATIONS THEREOF, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on <u>March 15, 2013</u> and assigned Application Serial No. <u>29/450,168</u>;

WHEREAS, Herman Miller, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 855 East Main Avenue, Zeeland, Michigan 49464, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the day of filing the application identified above.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignee signer will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement. Date:

I certify that under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature	
v	_

_____ (Seal)

Notary Public

upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

PATENT REEL: 032380 FRAME: 0544 Our Ref. No.: 3591-2096

Date:			
		Qin Li	
STATE OF	California)		
COUNTY OF) SS.)		
On Notary Public, pers	before me onally appeared Qin Li		(name),

Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Qin Li</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the equity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify that under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _		(Seal)
	NI-term D F P	

Notary Public

Our Ref. No.: 3591-2096	3		
Date:	<u> </u>		
		Naoya Edahiro	
STATE OF	California)		
COUNTY OF) SS.)		
On	before me,	(name)	,
satisfactory evidence to instrument and acknowle authorized capacity(ies),	y appeared <u>Naoya Eda</u> be the person(s) whos edged to me that he/sl and that by his/her/th	<u>ahiro</u> , who proved to me on the basis se name(s) is subscribed to the within he/they executed the same in his/her/ neir signature(s) on the instrument the he person(s) acted, executed the	í ítheir

I certify that under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____

instrument.

Notary Public (Seal)

Our Ref. No.: 3591-2096	6		
Date:			
		Noah Murphy Reinhertz	
STATE OF	California)		
COUNTY OF) SS.)		
Onbefore me,(name), Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Noah Murphy Reinhertz</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the equity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
that the foregoing parage	LTY OF PERJURY u aph is true and correct	inder the laws of the State of Ca ct.	alifornia
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.		

-19e1

Signature _____ (Seal) Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 032380 FRAME: 0547 Our Ref. No.: 3591-2096

Date: 3

Diana Chang

STATE OF California) Son Fronce Son Fronce Ss. COUNTY OF Son Fronce St. On <u>36674</u> (name), Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Diana Chang</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the equity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify that under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal) **Notary Public**



Our Ref. No.: 3591-	2096	
Date:		
		Matthew Malone
STATE OF	California)	
COUNTY OF) SS.)	
satisfactory evidenc instrument and ackr capacity(ies), and th	e to be the person(s) wh nowledged to me that he	<u>Malone</u> , who proved to me on the basis of nose name(s) is subscribed to the within executed the same in his authorized the instrument the person(s), or the equity

I certify that under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____

.

Notary Public (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 032380 FRAME: 0549

Our Ref. No.:	3591-2096
---------------	-----------

Date:_____

Casey Doran Lewis

STATE OF	California)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF)	

On _______before me, ______(name), Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Casey Doran Lewis</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the equity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify that under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature	(Se	al)